
Leichtathletik-Club Aichach e.V.                                06.01.2010 

27. Aichacher Dreikönigslauf 

am 06.01.2010 in Aichach 

 

 

                       E R G E B N I S - L I S T E 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)            Männlich/Weiblich 

 

   1.  241 Straßmeir, Thomas        77 LC Aichach                    28:02 

   2.  271 Seidl, Harald            66 LG Stadtwerke München         29:00 

   3.  281 Greiner, Christopher     73 LG Stadtwerke München         29:00 

   4.  228 Fichtner, Jörg           62 LG Stadtwerke München         29:55 

   5.  333 Wehle, Alexander         73 Triathlon Aichach             30:18 

   6.  398 Appel, Stefan            72 SV Strass                     30:28 

   7.  143 Sandmeir, Bernd          72 TG Viktoria Augsburg          30:46 

   8.  328 Winter, Manfred          58 MBB SG Augsburg               31:06 

   9.   92 Treffler, Georg          60 DaLaiLama                     31:20 

  10.  357 Sigmund, Thomas          60 TG Viktoria Augsburg          31:43 

  11.  252 Hartl, Rudolf            53 Widmayr Elektroblitze         31:50 

  12.  301 Mammensohn, Erwin        48 TG Viktoria Augsburg          31:55 

  13.  145 Busse, Florian           64 TG Viktoria Augsburg          32:02 

  14.  274 Baumgartner, Wiggerl     65 MRRC München                  32:06 

  15.  295 Weber, Stefan            84 SV Mindelzell                 32:11 

  16.  305 Fendt, Werner            56 Triathlon Aichach             32:14 

  17.  110 Sedlmeier, Hans          65 SV Handzell                   32:19 

  18.   91 Schneider, Hans          79 Achterbahn                    32:25 

  19.  368 Tauber, Günther          68 SV Niederdorf                 32:29 

  20.  191 Kigele, Andreas          86 Radteam Aichach 2000          32:35 

  21.  317 Schoder, Heini           61 LC Aichach                    32:36 

  22.  331 Gukert, Karl-Heinz       70 Achterbahn                    32:46 

  23.  267 Müller, Mathias          78 Triathlon Aichach             32:52 

  24.  311 Riedl, Sabrina           82 TG Viktoria Augsburg          33:00 

  25.  199 Bronner, Mathias         75 Triathlon Aichach             33:16 

  26.  231 Fischer, Edwin           62 SV Handzell                   33:19 

  27.   97 Beck, Daniel             92 DaLaiLama                     33:20 

  28.  265 Scherer, Torsten         62 TG Viktoria Augsburg          33:21 

  29.  365 Treffler, Sepp           70 Widmayr Elektroblitze         33:25 

  30.  250 Süßner, Werner           68 Widmayr Elektroblitze         33:26 

  31.  307 Kugler, Johann           69 SV Strass                     33:29 

  32.  366 Schamber, Helmut         69 Widmayr Elektroblitze         33:45 

  33.  188 Bachmann, Elmar          54 MRRC München                  33:55 

  34.  163 Grillmair, Andreas       89 LG Aichach-Rehling            33:58 

  35.  102 Schwegler, Xaver         63 SV Handzell                   34:02 

  36.  112 Weiß, Mirko              73 SV Handzell                   34:28 

  37.  345 Hangl, Andreas           74 Widmayr Elektroblitze         34:38 

  38.  270 Kaufmann, Volker         71 Triathlon Karlsfeld           34:43 

  39.  259 Walter, Kurt             68 RSV Schrobenhausen            34:49 

  40.   66 Ankner, Hannes           77 DaLaiLama                     34:57 

  41.  282 Straßer, Gerhard         80 SF Bachern                    34:58 

  42.  290 Lang, Josef              49 TSV 1862 Neuburg              35:00 

  43.  246 Walter, Albert           39 MTV Ingolstadt                35:03 

  44.  287 Schläfer, Dietmar        63 TSV 1862 Neuburg              35:06 

  45.  245 Renner, Anja             70 Achterbahn                    35:08 

  46.  111 Sterzer, Alexander       87 SV Handzell                   35:23 

  47.   94 Bayr, Christian          85 DaLaiLama                     35:25 

  48.  314 Riedl, Andrea            57 TG Viktoria Augsburg          35:32 

  49.  207 Albrecht, Dieter         60 Achterbahn                    35:39 

  50.   74 Decker, Sonja            74 TG Viktoria Augsburg          35:44 

  51.  269 Brunauer, Hubert         53 MRRC München                  35:48 

  52.  203 Achter, Markus           81 Achterbahn                    35:52 

  53.   63 Rauch, Michael           50 Achterbahn                    35:55 

  54.  104 Ilatz, Jochen            71 SV Handzell                   35:58 

  55.  289 Lübke, Hans-Jürgen       53 TG Viktoria Augsburg          36:05 



  56.  261 Lechner, Tobias          84 Radteam Aichach 2000          36:18 

  57.  335 Frey, Uli                67 Widmayr Elektroblitze         36:21 

  58.  153 Wiethop, Lutz            65 RSV Schrobenhausen            36:22 

  59.  251 Brettmeister, Markus     74 LC Aichach                    36:23 

  60.  327 Spielmann, Siegfried     72 Widmayr Elektroblitze         36:24 

  61.  239 Widmayr, Michael         65 Widmayr Elektroblitze         36:25 

  62.  240 Widmayr, Christian       68 Widmayr Elektroblitze         36:27 

  63.  276 Mauermayr, Rudolf        61 Achterbahn                    36:28 

  64.  303 Kluge, Martin            76                               36:30 

  65.  244 Widmayr, Martin          65 Widmayr Elektroblitze         36:39 

  66.  171 Breitenberger, Christian 64 Achterbahn                    36:41 

  67.  339 Schmuttermair, Franz     63 Widmayr Elektroblitze         36:43 

  68.  197 Seideneder, Gerhard      68 Triathlon Aichach             36:44 

  69.   75 Krause, Werner           58 Achterbahn                    36:45 

  70.  273 Cantner, Jochen          63 SKK e.V.                      36:48 

  71.  234 Fischer, Brigitte        65 SV Handzell                   36:51 

  72.  285 Elchlepp, Manfred        66 Widmayr Elektroblitze         37:02 

  73.   70 Achter, Irmgard          60 Achterbahn                    37:02 

  74.   81 Gellermann, Jan          73 Achterbahn                    37:03 

  75.  297 Heinz, Anton             47 Widmayr Elektroblitze         37:09 

  76.  154 Lutz, Christian          75 Triathlon Aichach             37:15 

  77.  168 Krägeloh, Rik            89 Radteam Aichach 2000          37:20 

  78.  229 Reich, Reinhard          65 SV Handzell                   37:22 

  79.  131 Klein, Alexander         80 München                       37:27 

  80.  247 Meisenheimer, Silke      74 LG Wehringen                  37:32 

  81.  286 Pfisterer, Michael       69 LG Wehringen                  37:33 

  82.  341 Kriesch, Volkmar         68 LG Donau Ilm                  37:37 

  83.  354 Failer, Hans             61 Achterbahn                    37:47 

  84.  362 Markgraf, Andre          70 Widmayr Elektroblitze         37:48 

  85.  107 Artner, Marcus           75 SV Handzell                   37:49 

  86.  272 Resch, Toni              63 Crafts & Friends              37:51 

  87.  130 Stöger, Alois            45 MRRC München                  37:53 

  88.  337 Singer, Stefan           63 Diedorf                       37:54 

  89.  242 Sturm, Richard           64 Achterbahn                    38:01 

  90.  359 Dodig, Ivica             66 München                       38:10 

  91.  151 Sch.-Frühschütz, Berta   56 TG Viktoria Augsburg          38:13 

  92.  321 Schlämmer, Rudolf        43 TSV Kühbach                   38:14 

  93.  369 Walter, Norbert          77 Widmayr Elektroblitze         38:26 

  94.  352 Klamt, Helmut            51 TSV Gersthofen                38:31 

  95.  367 Trittsch, Gregor         81 Widmayr Elektroblitze         38:34 

  96.  302 Lutz, Andreas            75 Achterbahn                    38:42 

  97.  363 Markgraf, Thomas         80 Widmayr Elektroblitze         38:44 

  98.  119 Kögl, Udo                64 München                       38:52 

  99.  256 Euba, Andreas            93 Widmayr Elektroblitze         38:57 

 100.  325 Schallmair, Sebastian    84 Widmayr Elektroblitze         39:01 

 101.  129 Kreitmair, Katrin        82 Widmayr Elektroblitze         39:03 

 102.  279 Lutz-Brinkmann, Angela   77 Achterbahn                    39:04 

 103.  264 Brummer, Konrad          62 Lauftreff Sainbach            39:05 

 104.  360 Mörtl, Sepp              56 TSV Kühbach                   39:17 

 105.  283 Rupprecht, Rudolf        43 Widmayr Elektroblitze         39:26 

 106.  170 Möhwald, Wilhelm         56 Widmayr Elektroblitze         39:29 

 107.  293 Weber, Andreas           54 SV Mindelzell                 39:32 

 108.   78 Schwarz, Hans            59 Achterbahn                    39:38 

 109.  253 Stubner, Björn           95 Widmayr Elektroblitze         39:45 

 110.  356 Rabl, Norbert            59 Achterbahn                    40:01 

 111.  278 Reiter, Stefan           82 Achterbahn                    40:02 

 112.   77 Herrmann, Bernd          67 Achterbahn                    40:03 

 113.  322 Schlämmer, Michael       82 TSV Kühbach                   40:12 

 114.   73 Treffler, Josef          59 Achterbahn                    40:17 

 115.  186 Waschbichler, Josef      45 TSV Etting                    40:19 

 116.  348 Brunner, Erwin           67 Achterbahn                    40:21 

 117.  349 Müllegger, Vera          84 Die Unschlagbaren             40:25 

 118.  258 Schormair, Niklas        77 SSV Schrobenhausen            40:27 

 119.  353 Guckert, Herbert         47 Widmayr Elektroblitze         40:31 

 120.  180 Leithner, Barbara        80 Widmayr Elektroblitze         40:34 



 121.  288 Anhofer, Michael         66 TSV Indersdorf                40:48 

 122.  235 Stein, Herbert           55 Widmayr Elektroblitze         40:58 

 123.  291 Basener, Monika          67 TSV 1862 Neuburg              41:02 

 124.  148 Hammer, Inge             58 TG Viktoria Augsburg          41:05 

 125.  116 Mika, Christian          70 Aichach                       41:06 

 126.  109 Kühbacher, Hermann       58 SV Handzell                   41:06 

 127.  236 Stein, Christian         80 Widmayr Elektroblitze         41:08 

 128.  342 Streber, Jakob           63 Widmayr Elektroblitze         41:12 

 129.  176 Wey, Harald              65 Dinkelscherben                41:15 

 130.  181 Huber, Rainer            78 Widmayr Elektroblitze         41:16 

 131.  184 Haug, Stefan             76 Widmayr Elektroblitze         41:21 

 132.   93 Bayr, Verena             88 DaLaiLama                     41:30 

 133.  284 Schamberger, Alexander   80 SF Bachern                    41:35 

 134.  323 Schroll, Petra           67 Affing                        41:36 

 135.  350 Flunck, Alexander        86 Achterbahn                    41:38 

 136.  344 Beck, Hubert             94 DaLaiLama                     41:39 

 137.  347 Lichtenstern, Josef      45 TSV Aindling                  41:40 

 138.  198 Bronner, Angelika        77 Triathlon Aichach             41:42 

 139.  219 Steinhard, Josef         68 Achterbahn                    41:45 

 140.  260 Mühl-Kühner, Nicole      74 DaLaiLama                     41:46 

 141.  147 Brauner, Ronald          62 TG Viktoria Augsburg          41:47 

 142.  174 Ziehm, Ortwin            64 Achterbahn                    41:51 

 143.  318 Bauer, Leni              45 LC Aichach                    42:04 

 144.  142 Gassner, Uli             57 Augsburg                      42:06 

 145.  296 Geisreither, Werner      63                               42:11 

 146.  340 Ziervogl, Gottfried      66 Aystetten                     42:51 

 147.  351 Klebrig, Andreas         85 Achterbahn                    43:48 

 148.  113 Weiß, Raffael            94 SV Handzell                   44:03 

 149.  370 Walter, Martina          76 TSV 1862 Neuburg              44:16 

 150.  294 Erdt, Moritz             96                               44:18 

 151.   68 Schmidt, Manuela         59 Achterbahn                    44:21 

 152.  334 Wittmeir, Manfred        68 Widmayr Elektroblitze         44:45 

 153.  115 Weiß, Dominik            93 SV Handzell                   44:46 

 154.  128 Baur, Gabriele           57 Achterbahn                    44:51 

 155.  266 Madejczyk, Otto          55 SC Isaria Unterföhring        44:53 

 156.  268 Gartmann, Peter          68 Wehringen                     45:02 

 157.  262 Katzenschwanz, Josef     53 Lauftreff Sainbach            45:12 

 158.  324 Kilian, Martin           57 SV Wulfertshausen             45:25 

 159.  189 Bachmann, Angelika       56 MRRC München                  46:05 

 160.  257 Schormair, Michael       65 SSV Schrobenhausen            46:06 

 161.  275 Birkmeir, Josef          47 Alpenverein                   46:08 

 162.  346 Kistler, Anne            62 Achterbahn                    46:16 

 163.   83 Wagner, Robert           68 Achterbahn                    46:59 

 164.  190 Bachmann, Doris          82 MRRC München                  47:28 

 165.  226 Schweiger, Georg         94 DaLaiLama                     47:30 

 166.  309 Fischer, Claudia         64 TSV Kühbach                   47:37 

 167.  173 Ganser, Christine        57 Achterbahn                    48:00 

 168.  361 Mörtl, Christoph         97 TSV Kühbach                   48:12 

 169.  254 Stubner, Frauke          66 Widmayr Elektroblitze         48:43 

 170.  227 Piyamongkol, Simon       72 München                       52:34 

 171.  280 Reiter, Arnulf           57 Achterbahn                    54:26 

 172.   84 Neumaier, Eva            65 Achterbahn                    54:27 

 173.  338 Hüllen, Alice            51 Widmayr Elektroblitze         54:38 

 174.  132 Von Bodisco, Madeleine   80 München                       55:04 

 175.   14 Erdt, Bengt              64                             1:03:12 

 176.  205 Achter, Verena           90 Achterbahn                  1:09:36 

 177.  200 Achter, Erika            57 Achterbahn                  1:09:37 

 178.    8 Fischer, Barbara         00 DaLaiLama                   1:15:46 

 179.   10 Treffler, Franz          00 DaLaiLama                   1:15:47 

 180.    9 Treffler, Petra          00 DaLaiLama                   1:15:48 

 181.    5 Schweiger, Irma          00 DaLaiLama                   1:15:49 

 182.    4 Ebert, Rosmarie          00 Achterbahn                  1:17:49 

 183.    1 Rauch, Siegrid           00 Achterbahn                  1:17:51 

 184.    3 Gattinger, Maria         00 Achterbahn                  1:17:52 

 185.   13 Lübke, Karin             67 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:19:37



WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Mannschaftswertung I 

 

   1. Widmayr Elektroblitze        3120 Punkte ( 33 Teilnehmer) 

   2. Achterbahn                   2652 Punkte ( 37 Teilnehmer) 

   3. TG Viktoria Augsburg         1630 Punkte ( 13 Teilnehmer) 

   4. SV Handzell                  1357 Punkte ( 12 Teilnehmer) 

   5. Triathlon Aichach             951 Punkte (  7 Teilnehmer) 

   6. DaLaiLama                     818 Punkte ( 12 Teilnehmer) 

   7. MRRC München                  608 Punkte (  6 Teilnehmer) 

   8. LG Stadtwerke München         549 Punkte (  3 Teilnehmer) 

   9. Radteam Aichach 2000          405 Punkte (  3 Teilnehmer) 

  10. TSV 1862 Neuburg              386 Punkte (  4 Teilnehmer) 

  11. TSV Kühbach                   287 Punkte (  5 Teilnehmer) 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Mannschaftswertung II 

 

   1.     TG Viktoria Augsburg                                     2:39:47 

            143  Sandmeir, Bernd           72             30:46 

            357  Sigmund, Thomas           60             31:43 

            301  Mammensohn, Erwin         48             31:55 

            145  Busse, Florian            64             32:02 

            265  Scherer, Torsten          62             33:21 

 

   2.     Triathlon Aichach                                        2:45:24 

            333  Wehle, Alexander          73             30:18 

            305  Fendt, Werner             56             32:14 

            267  Müller, Mathias           78             32:52 

            199  Bronner, Mathias          75             33:16 

            197  Seideneder, Gerhard       68             36:44 

 

   3.     Widmayr Elektroblitze  I                                 2:47:04 

            252  Hartl, Rudolf             53             31:50 

            365  Treffler, Sepp            70             33:25 

            250  Süßner, Werner            68             33:26 

            366  Schamber, Helmut          69             33:45 

            345  Hangl, Andreas            74             34:38 

 

   4.     SV Handzell  I                                           2:49:31 

            110  Sedlmeier, Hans           65             32:19 

            231  Fischer, Edwin            62             33:19 

            102  Schwegler, Xaver          63             34:02 

            112  Weiß, Mirko               73             34:28 

            111  Sterzer, Alexander        87             35:23 

 

   5.     Achterbahn  I                                            2:52:37 

             91  Schneider, Hans           79             32:25 

            331  Gukert, Karl-Heinz        70             32:46 

            207  Albrecht, Dieter          60             35:39 

            203  Achter, Markus            81             35:52 

             63  Rauch, Michael            50             35:55 

 

   6.     DaLaiLama                                                2:56:41 

             92  Treffler, Georg           60             31:20 

             97  Beck, Daniel              92             33:20 

             66  Ankner, Hannes            77             34:57 

             94  Bayr, Christian           85             35:25 

            344  Beck, Hubert              94             41:39 

 

   7.     Widmayr Elektroblitze  II                                3:02:16 

            335  Frey, Uli                 67             36:21 

            327  Spielmann, Siegfried      72             36:24 

            239  Widmayr, Michael          65             36:25 

            240  Widmayr, Christian        68             36:27 

            244  Widmayr, Martin           65             36:39



   8.     Achterbahn  II                                           3:04:44 

            276  Mauermayr, Rudolf         61             36:28 

            171  Breitenberger, Christian  64             36:41 

             75  Krause, Werner            58             36:45 

             81  Gellermann, Jan           73             37:03 

            354  Failer, Hans              61             37:47 

 

   9.     Widmayr Elektroblitze  III                               3:07:08 

            339  Schmuttermair, Franz      63             36:43 

            285  Elchlepp, Manfred         66             37:02 

            297  Heinz, Anton              47             37:09 

            362  Markgraf, Andre           70             37:48 

            369  Walter, Norbert           77             38:26 

 

  10.     Widmayr Elektroblitze  IV                                3:14:42 

            367  Trittsch, Gregor          81             38:34 

            363  Markgraf, Thomas          80             38:44 

            256  Euba, Andreas             93             38:57 

            325  Schallmair, Sebastian     84             39:01 

            283  Rupprecht, Rudolf         43             39:26 

 

  11.     SV Handzell  II                                          3:16:18 

            104  Ilatz, Jochen             71             35:58 

            229  Reich, Reinhard           65             37:22 

            107  Artner, Marcus            75             37:49 

            109  Kühbacher, Hermann        58             41:06 

            113  Weiß, Raffael             94             44:03 

 

  12.     Achterbahn  III                                          3:16:24 

            242  Sturm, Richard            64             38:01 

            302  Lutz, Andreas             75             38:42 

             78  Schwarz, Hans             59             39:38 

            356  Rabl, Norbert             59             40:01 

            278  Reiter, Stefan            82             40:02 

 

  13.     Widmayr Elektroblitze  V                                 3:21:51 

            170  Möhwald, Wilhelm          56             39:29 

            253  Stubner, Björn            95             39:45 

            353  Guckert, Herbert          47             40:31 

            235  Stein, Herbert            55             40:58 

            236  Stein, Christian          80             41:08 

 

  14.     Achterbahn  IV                                           3:24:04 

             77  Herrmann, Bernd           67             40:03 

             73  Treffler, Josef           59             40:17 

            348  Brunner, Erwin            67             40:21 

            350  Flunck, Alexander         86             41:38 

            219  Steinhard, Josef          68             41:45 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Mannschaftswertung II 

 

   1.     TG Viktoria Augsburg                                     3:03:34 

            311  Riedl, Sabrina            82             33:00 

            314  Riedl, Andrea             57             35:32 

             74  Decker, Sonja             74             35:44 

            151  Sch.-Frühschütz, Berta    56             38:13 

            148  Hammer, Inge              58             41:05 

 

   2.     Achterbahn  I                                            3:20:26 

            245  Renner, Anja              70             35:08 

             70  Achter, Irmgard           60             37:02 

            279  Lutz-Brinkmann, Angela    77             39:04 

             68  Schmidt, Manuela          59             44:21 

            128  Baur, Gabriele            57             44:51



   3.     Achterbahn  II                                           4:47:56 

            346  Kistler, Anne             62             46:16 

            173  Ganser, Christine         57             48:00 

             84  Neumaier, Eva             65             54:27 

            205  Achter, Verena            90           1:09:36 

            200  Achter, Erika             57           1:09:37



WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Männer 

 

   1.  295 Weber, Stefan            84 SV Mindelzell                 32:11 

   2.  191 Kigele, Andreas          86 Radteam Aichach 2000          32:35 

   3.  163 Grillmair, Andreas       89 LG Aichach-Rehling            33:58 

   4.  111 Sterzer, Alexander       87 SV Handzell                   35:23 

   5.   94 Bayr, Christian          85 DaLaiLama                     35:25 

   6.  203 Achter, Markus           81 Achterbahn                    35:52 

   7.  261 Lechner, Tobias          84 Radteam Aichach 2000          36:18 

   8.  168 Krägeloh, Rik            89 Radteam Aichach 2000          37:20 

   9.  367 Trittsch, Gregor         81 Widmayr Elektroblitze         38:34 

  10.  325 Schallmair, Sebastian    84 Widmayr Elektroblitze         39:01 

  11.  278 Reiter, Stefan           82 Achterbahn                    40:02 

  12.  322 Schlämmer, Michael       82 TSV Kühbach                   40:12 

  13.  350 Flunck, Alexander        86 Achterbahn                    41:38 

  14.  351 Klebrig, Andreas         85 Achterbahn                    43:48 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Senioren M30 

 

   1.  241 Straßmeir, Thomas        77 LC Aichach                    28:02 

   2.  281 Greiner, Christopher     73 LG Stadtwerke München         29:00 

   3.  333 Wehle, Alexander         73 Triathlon Aichach             30:18 

   4.  398 Appel, Stefan            72 SV Strass                     30:28 

   5.  143 Sandmeir, Bernd          72 TG Viktoria Augsburg          30:46 

   6.   91 Schneider, Hans          79 Achterbahn                    32:25 

   7.  267 Müller, Mathias          78 Triathlon Aichach             32:52 

   8.  199 Bronner, Mathias         75 Triathlon Aichach             33:16 

   9.  112 Weiß, Mirko              73 SV Handzell                   34:28 

  10.  345 Hangl, Andreas           74 Widmayr Elektroblitze         34:38 

  11.  270 Kaufmann, Volker         71 Triathlon Karlsfeld           34:43 

  12.   66 Ankner, Hannes           77 DaLaiLama                     34:57 

  13.  282 Straßer, Gerhard         80 SF Bachern                    34:58 

  14.  104 Ilatz, Jochen            71 SV Handzell                   35:58 

  15.  251 Brettmeister, Markus     74 LC Aichach                    36:23 

  16.  327 Spielmann, Siegfried     72 Widmayr Elektroblitze         36:24 

  17.  303 Kluge, Martin            76                               36:30 

  18.   81 Gellermann, Jan          73 Achterbahn                    37:03 

  19.  154 Lutz, Christian          75 Triathlon Aichach             37:15 

  20.  131 Klein, Alexander         80 München                       37:27 

  21.  107 Artner, Marcus           75 SV Handzell                   37:49 

  22.  369 Walter, Norbert          77 Widmayr Elektroblitze         38:26 

  23.  302 Lutz, Andreas            75 Achterbahn                    38:42 

  24.  363 Markgraf, Thomas         80 Widmayr Elektroblitze         38:44 

  25.  258 Schormair, Niklas        77 SSV Schrobenhausen            40:27 

  26.  236 Stein, Christian         80 Widmayr Elektroblitze         41:08 

  27.  181 Huber, Rainer            78 Widmayr Elektroblitze         41:16 

  28.  184 Haug, Stefan             76 Widmayr Elektroblitze         41:21 

  29.  284 Schamberger, Alexander   80 SF Bachern                    41:35 

  30.  227 Piyamongkol, Simon       72 München                       52:34 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Senioren M40 

 

   1.  271 Seidl, Harald            66 LG Stadtwerke München         29:00 

   2.  228 Fichtner, Jörg           62 LG Stadtwerke München         29:55 

   3.  145 Busse, Florian           64 TG Viktoria Augsburg          32:02 

   4.  274 Baumgartner, Wiggerl     65 MRRC München                  32:06 

   5.  110 Sedlmeier, Hans          65 SV Handzell                   32:19 

   6.  368 Tauber, Günther          68 SV Niederdorf                 32:29 

   7.  317 Schoder, Heini           61 LC Aichach                    32:36 

   8.  331 Gukert, Karl-Heinz       70 Achterbahn                    32:46 

   9.  231 Fischer, Edwin           62 SV Handzell                   33:19 

  10.  265 Scherer, Torsten         62 TG Viktoria Augsburg          33:21 

  11.  365 Treffler, Sepp           70 Widmayr Elektroblitze         33:25 



  12.  250 Süßner, Werner           68 Widmayr Elektroblitze         33:26 

  13.  307 Kugler, Johann           69 SV Strass                     33:29 

  14.  366 Schamber, Helmut         69 Widmayr Elektroblitze         33:45 

  15.  102 Schwegler, Xaver         63 SV Handzell                   34:02 

  16.  259 Walter, Kurt             68 RSV Schrobenhausen            34:49 

  17.  287 Schläfer, Dietmar        63 TSV 1862 Neuburg              35:06 

  18.  335 Frey, Uli                67 Widmayr Elektroblitze         36:21 

  19.  153 Wiethop, Lutz            65 RSV Schrobenhausen            36:22 

  20.  239 Widmayr, Michael         65 Widmayr Elektroblitze         36:25 

  21.  240 Widmayr, Christian       68 Widmayr Elektroblitze         36:27 

  22.  276 Mauermayr, Rudolf        61 Achterbahn                    36:28 

  23.  244 Widmayr, Martin          65 Widmayr Elektroblitze         36:39 

  24.  171 Breitenberger, Christian 64 Achterbahn                    36:41 

  25.  339 Schmuttermair, Franz     63 Widmayr Elektroblitze         36:43 

  26.  197 Seideneder, Gerhard      68 Triathlon Aichach             36:44 

  27.  273 Cantner, Jochen          63 SKK e.V.                      36:48 

  28.  285 Elchlepp, Manfred        66 Widmayr Elektroblitze         37:02 

  29.  229 Reich, Reinhard          65 SV Handzell                   37:22 

  30.  286 Pfisterer, Michael       69 LG Wehringen                  37:33 

  31.  341 Kriesch, Volkmar         68 LG Donau Ilm                  37:37 

  32.  354 Failer, Hans             61 Achterbahn                    37:47 

  33.  362 Markgraf, Andre          70 Widmayr Elektroblitze         37:48 

  34.  272 Resch, Toni              63 Crafts & Friends              37:51 

  35.  337 Singer, Stefan           63 Diedorf                       37:54 

  36.  242 Sturm, Richard           64 Achterbahn                    38:01 

  37.  359 Dodig, Ivica             66 München                       38:10 

  38.  119 Kögl, Udo                64 München                       38:52 

  39.  264 Brummer, Konrad          62 Lauftreff Sainbach            39:05 

  40.   77 Herrmann, Bernd          67 Achterbahn                    40:03 

  41.  348 Brunner, Erwin           67 Achterbahn                    40:21 

  42.  288 Anhofer, Michael         66 TSV Indersdorf                40:48 

  43.  116 Mika, Christian          70 Aichach                       41:06 

  44.  342 Streber, Jakob           63 Widmayr Elektroblitze         41:12 

  45.  176 Wey, Harald              65 Dinkelscherben                41:15 

  46.  219 Steinhard, Josef         68 Achterbahn                    41:45 

  47.  147 Brauner, Ronald          62 TG Viktoria Augsburg          41:47 

  48.  174 Ziehm, Ortwin            64 Achterbahn                    41:51 

  49.  296 Geisreither, Werner      63                               42:11 

  50.  340 Ziervogl, Gottfried      66 Aystetten                     42:51 

  51.  334 Wittmeir, Manfred        68 Widmayr Elektroblitze         44:45 

  52.  268 Gartmann, Peter          68 Wehringen                     45:02 

  53.  257 Schormair, Michael       65 SSV Schrobenhausen            46:06 

  54.   83 Wagner, Robert           68 Achterbahn                    46:59 

  55.   14 Erdt, Bengt              64                             1:03:12 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Senioren M50 

 

   1.  328 Winter, Manfred          58 MBB SG Augsburg               31:06 

   2.   92 Treffler, Georg          60 DaLaiLama                     31:20 

   3.  357 Sigmund, Thomas          60 TG Viktoria Augsburg          31:43 

   4.  252 Hartl, Rudolf            53 Widmayr Elektroblitze         31:50 

   5.  305 Fendt, Werner            56 Triathlon Aichach             32:14 

   6.  188 Bachmann, Elmar          54 MRRC München                  33:55 

   7.  207 Albrecht, Dieter         60 Achterbahn                    35:39 

   8.  269 Brunauer, Hubert         53 MRRC München                  35:48 

   9.  289 Lübke, Hans-Jürgen       53 TG Viktoria Augsburg          36:05 

  10.   75 Krause, Werner           58 Achterbahn                    36:45 

  11.  352 Klamt, Helmut            51 TSV Gersthofen                38:31 

  12.  360 Mörtl, Sepp              56 TSV Kühbach                   39:17 

  13.  170 Möhwald, Wilhelm         56 Widmayr Elektroblitze         39:29 

  14.  293 Weber, Andreas           54 SV Mindelzell                 39:32 

  15.   78 Schwarz, Hans            59 Achterbahn                    39:38 

  16.  356 Rabl, Norbert            59 Achterbahn                    40:01 

  17.   73 Treffler, Josef          59 Achterbahn                    40:17 



  18.  235 Stein, Herbert           55 Widmayr Elektroblitze         40:58 

  19.  109 Kühbacher, Hermann       58 SV Handzell                   41:06 

  20.  142 Gassner, Uli             57 Augsburg                      42:06 

  21.  266 Madejczyk, Otto          55 SC Isaria Unterföhring        44:53 

  22.  262 Katzenschwanz, Josef     53 Lauftreff Sainbach            45:12 

  23.  324 Kilian, Martin           57 SV Wulfertshausen             45:25 

  24.  280 Reiter, Arnulf           57 Achterbahn                    54:26 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Senioren M60 

 

   1.  301 Mammensohn, Erwin        48 TG Viktoria Augsburg          31:55 

   2.  290 Lang, Josef              49 TSV 1862 Neuburg              35:00 

   3.  246 Walter, Albert           39 MTV Ingolstadt                35:03 

   4.   63 Rauch, Michael           50 Achterbahn                    35:55 

   5.  297 Heinz, Anton             47 Widmayr Elektroblitze         37:09 

   6.  130 Stöger, Alois            45 MRRC München                  37:53 

   7.  321 Schlämmer, Rudolf        43 TSV Kühbach                   38:14 

   8.  283 Rupprecht, Rudolf        43 Widmayr Elektroblitze         39:26 

   9.  186 Waschbichler, Josef      45 TSV Etting                    40:19 

  10.  353 Guckert, Herbert         47 Widmayr Elektroblitze         40:31 

  11.  347 Lichtenstern, Josef      45 TSV Aindling                  41:40 

  12.  275 Birkmeir, Josef          47 Alpenverein                   46:08 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Männl. Jugend A/B 

 

   1.   97 Beck, Daniel             92 DaLaiLama                     33:20 

   2.  256 Euba, Andreas            93 Widmayr Elektroblitze         38:57 

   3.  253 Stubner, Björn           95 Widmayr Elektroblitze         39:45 

   4.  344 Beck, Hubert             94 DaLaiLama                     41:39 

   5.  113 Weiß, Raffael            94 SV Handzell                   44:03 

   6.  294 Erdt, Moritz             96                               44:18 

   7.  115 Weiß, Dominik            93 SV Handzell                   44:46 

   8.  226 Schweiger, Georg         94 DaLaiLama                     47:30 

   9.  361 Mörtl, Christoph         97 TSV Kühbach                   48:12 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Frauen 

 

   1.  311 Riedl, Sabrina           82 TG Viktoria Augsburg          33:00 

   2.  129 Kreitmair, Katrin        82 Widmayr Elektroblitze         39:03 

   3.  349 Müllegger, Vera          84 Die Unschlagbaren             40:25 

   4.   93 Bayr, Verena             88 DaLaiLama                     41:30 

   5.  190 Bachmann, Doris          82 MRRC München                  47:28 

   6.  205 Achter, Verena           90 Achterbahn                  1:09:36 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Seniorinnen W30 

 

   1.   74 Decker, Sonja            74 TG Viktoria Augsburg          35:44 

   2.  247 Meisenheimer, Silke      74 LG Wehringen                  37:32 

   3.  279 Lutz-Brinkmann, Angela   77 Achterbahn                    39:04 

   4.  180 Leithner, Barbara        80 Widmayr Elektroblitze         40:34 

   5.  198 Bronner, Angelika        77 Triathlon Aichach             41:42 

   6.  260 Mühl-Kühner, Nicole      74 DaLaiLama                     41:46 

   7.  370 Walter, Martina          76 TSV 1862 Neuburg              44:16 

   8.  132 Von Bodisco, Madeleine   80 München                       55:04 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Seniorinnen W40 

 

   1.  245 Renner, Anja             70 Achterbahn                    35:08 

   2.  234 Fischer, Brigitte        65 SV Handzell                   36:51 

   3.  291 Basener, Monika          67 TSV 1862 Neuburg              41:02 



   4.  323 Schroll, Petra           67 Affing                        41:36 

   5.  346 Kistler, Anne            62 Achterbahn                    46:16 

   6.  309 Fischer, Claudia         64 TSV Kühbach                   47:37 

   7.  254 Stubner, Frauke          66 Widmayr Elektroblitze         48:43 

   8.   84 Neumaier, Eva            65 Achterbahn                    54:27 

   9.   13 Lübke, Karin             67 TG Viktoria Augsburg        1:19:37 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Seniorinnen W50 

 

   1.  314 Riedl, Andrea            57 TG Viktoria Augsburg          35:32 

   2.   70 Achter, Irmgard          60 Achterbahn                    37:02 

   3.  151 Sch.-Frühschütz, Berta   56 TG Viktoria Augsburg          38:13 

   4.  148 Hammer, Inge             58 TG Viktoria Augsburg          41:05 

   5.  318 Bauer, Leni              45 LC Aichach                    42:04 

   6.   68 Schmidt, Manuela         59 Achterbahn                    44:21 

   7.  128 Baur, Gabriele           57 Achterbahn                    44:51 

   8.  189 Bachmann, Angelika       56 MRRC München                  46:05 

   9.  173 Ganser, Christine        57 Achterbahn                    48:00 

  10.  338 Hüllen, Alice            51 Widmayr Elektroblitze         54:38 

  11.  200 Achter, Erika            57 Achterbahn                  1:09:37 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Geher 

 

   1.   10 Treffler, Franz          00 DaLaiLama                   1:15:47 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Hauptlauf (ca. 8,2 km)          Geherinnen 

 

   1.    8 Fischer, Barbara         00 DaLaiLama                   1:15:46 

   2.    9 Treffler, Petra          00 DaLaiLama                   1:15:48 

   3.    5 Schweiger, Irma          00 DaLaiLama                   1:15:49 

 

   4.    4 Ebert, Rosmarie          00 Achterbahn                  1:17:49 

   5.    1 Rauch, Siegrid           00 Achterbahn                  1:17:51 

   6.    3 Gattinger, Maria         00 Achterbahn                  1:17:52



WETTBEWERB:  Schülerlauf (ca. 1,2 km)          Männlich/Weiblich 

 

   1.  509 Stettner, Michael        99 TSV Jetzendorf                 4:27 

   2.  538 Baumgartner, Julia       95 LG Stadtwerke München          4:33 

   3.  514 Mayer, Jonas             97 SC Reichertshofen              4:37 

   4.  532 Gartmann, Simon          99 FC Augsburg                    4:38 

   5.  528 Ettner, Lukas            99 FC Augsburg                    4:39 

   6.  511 Demmelmair, Gianni       99 TSV Hilgertshausen             4:43 

   7.  527 Seitz, Silas             99 FC Augsburg                    4:44 

   8.  540 Basener, Lisa            00 TSV Neuburg                    4:55 

   9.  524 Danner, Felix            99 FC Augsburg                    4:56 

  10.  515 Stieg, Fabian            96 SC Reichertshofen              5:04 

  11.  510 Junker, Niklas           00 Kissinger SC                   5:05 

  12.  530 Schmid, David            99 FC Augsburg                    5:05 

  13.  513 Uhlig, Dominik           99 VFR Herpersdorf                5:06 

  14.  525 Konakovic, Safet         99 FC Augsburg                    5:06 

  15.  523 Breitner, Domenic        99 FC Augsburg                    5:07 

  16.  535 Madejczyk, Otto-Christ.  01 SC Isaria Unterföhring         5:07 

  17.  548 Elbl, Philipp            98 VFLK Ecknach                   5:09 

  18.  544 Dietze, Sonja            98 TSV Friedberg                  5:11 

  19.  526 Leneis, Benjamin         99 FC Augsburg                    5:16 

  20.  543 Brenner, Marco           02 E-Racer Augsburg               5:17 

  21.  537 David, Lukas             00 TSV Hollenbach                 5:23 

  22.  310 Christl, Marco           00 LC Aichach                     5:24 

  23.  536 Reich, Vitus             00 TSV Hollenbach                 5:25 

  24.  547 Fischer, Fabian          99 DaLaiLama                      5:26 

  25.  539 Pfisterer, Kevin         01 LG Wehringen                   5:29 

  26.  545 Fischer, Julian          96 DaLaiLama                      5:31 

  27.  541 Basener, Marco           01 TSV Neuburg                    5:33 

  28.  504 Schweiger, Johannes      98 DaLaiLama                      5:37 

  29.  506 Treffler, Judith         96 DaLaiLama                      5:38 

  30.  505 Treffler, Daniela        98 DaLaiLama                      5:51 

  31.  519 Degen, Julia             94                                5:53 

  32.  549 Steinbock, Yasmin        95                                6:09 

  33.  531 Gartmann, Elias          01 FSV Wehringen                  6:11 

  34.  542 Brenner, Mauro           04 E-Racer Augsburg               6:24 

  35.  551 Yigit, Esma              94                                6:48 

  36.  550 Domeracka, Molwina       93                                6:57 

  37.  520 Sachs, Adina             95                                6:59



WETTBEWERB:  Schülerlauf (ca. 1,2 km)        Schüler A 

 

   1.  515 Stieg, Fabian            96 SC Reichertshofen              5:04 

   2.  545 Fischer, Julian          96 DaLaiLama                      5:31 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Schülerlauf (ca. 1,2 km)        Schüler B 

 

   1.  514 Mayer, Jonas             97 SC Reichertshofen              4:37 

   2.  548 Elbl, Philipp            98 VFLK Ecknach                   5:09 

   3.  504 Schweiger, Johannes      98 DaLaiLama                      5:37 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Schülerlauf (ca. 1,2 km)        Schüler C 

 

   1.  509 Stettner, Michael        99 TSV Jetzendorf                 4:27 

   2.  532 Gartmann, Simon          99 FC Augsburg                    4:38 

   3.  528 Ettner, Lukas            99 FC Augsburg                    4:39 

   4.  511 Demmelmair, Gianni       99 TSV Hilgertshausen             4:43 

   5.  527 Seitz, Silas             99 FC Augsburg                    4:44 

   6.  524 Danner, Felix            99 FC Augsburg                    4:56 

   7.  510 Junker, Niklas           00 Kissinger SC                   5:05 

   8.  530 Schmid, David            99 FC Augsburg                    5:05 

   9.  513 Uhlig, Dominik           99 VFR Herpersdorf                5:06 

  10.  525 Konakovic, Safet         99 FC Augsburg                    5:06 

  11.  523 Breitner, Domenic        99 FC Augsburg                    5:07 

  12.  526 Leneis, Benjamin         99 FC Augsburg                    5:16 

  13.  537 David, Lukas             00 TSV Hollenbach                 5:23 

  14.  310 Christl, Marco           00 LC Aichach                     5:24 

  15.  536 Reich, Vitus             00 TSV Hollenbach                 5:25 

  16.  547 Fischer, Fabian          99 DaLaiLama                      5:26 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Schülerlauf (ca. 1,2 km)        Schüler D 

 

   1.  535 Madejczyk, Otto-Christ.  01 SC Isaria Unterföhring         5:07 

   2.  543 Brenner, Marco           02 E-Racer Augsburg               5:17 

   3.  539 Pfisterer, Kevin         01 LG Wehringen                   5:29 

   4.  541 Basener, Marco           01 TSV Neuburg                    5:33 

   5.  531 Gartmann, Elias          01 FSV Wehringen                  6:11 

   6.  542 Brenner, Mauro           04 E-Racer Augsburg               6:24 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Schülerlauf (ca. 1,2 km)        Schülerinnen A 

 

   1.  538 Baumgartner, Julia       95 LG Stadtwerke München          4:33 

   2.  506 Treffler, Judith         96 DaLaiLama                      5:38 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Schülerlauf (ca. 1,2 km)        Schülerinnen B 

 

   1.  544 Dietze, Sonja            98 TSV Friedberg                  5:11 

   2.  505 Treffler, Daniela        98 DaLaiLama                      5:51 

 

 

WETTBEWERB:  Schülerlauf (ca. 1,2 km)        Schülerinnen C 

 

   1.  540 Basener, Lisa            00 TSV Neuburg                    4:55



WETTBEWERB:  Schülerlauf (ca. 1,2 km)        HS-Schülerinnen 

 

   1.  519 Degen, Julia             94                                5:53 

   2.  549 Steinbock, Yasmin        95                                6:09 

   3.  551 Yigit, Esma              94                                6:48 

   4.  550 Domeracka, Molwina       93                                6:57 

   5.  520 Sachs, Adina             95                                6:59 


